BANK STATEMENTS

Close of Business June 1, 1914

| ### CONDITION OF THE CO | | Close of Business June 1, 19 | ······ |
|--|---|---|---|
| Record Principle Section 1,143 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1 | REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF THE CENTRAL TRUST COMPANY, of HAPTISDURS, No. 1230 North Third Street of Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, at | REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF THE MECHANICS TRUST COMPANY, of Harrisburg, Third and Market streets, of Dauphin County, Pennsylva- | REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF THE EAST END BANK, of Harrisburg. |
| Section 1999 | the close of business June 1, 1914; RESOURCES Reserve Fund: | | Reserve Fund: |
| Section 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Cash, specie and notes,\$39,914 50 | Reserve Fund: Cash, specie and | Cash, specie and |
| Secretary of the control of the cont | proved reserve agents | | reserve agents, 45,319.65 |
| Secretary of the control of the cont | Nickels and cents, 503 43 Checks and cash items, 4,527 11 | Legal securities at par, 55,000 00 | Nickels and cents 444 91 Checks and cash items, 18,721 10 |
| Service of the control of the contro | Special deposits 5,000 00 | \$419 064 OF | |
| Section 1997 Sect | commercial paper pur- | Cos. not in reserve 14 839 32 | more names 161 002 04 |
| Campain Camp | one name,\$24,616 19 | Assets held free, viz: C o m m e r c ial | Time loans with collateral, 11,140 00 |
| Section 1998 | paper pur- chased: Upon | chased: Upon | name |
| 18.00 | names, 333,523 79 | paper pur- | more names |
| 11.1. 11.1 | Pime loans with collateral, 30,306 59 | names,128,093 47 | |
| 11.1. 11.1 | oans secured by bonds | lateral, 208,620 79 | Mortgages and Judgments of record, Schedule D-2, 40 220 00 |
| restriction. 111 0 Olive saweth not incinical 1, 195 of 1 | Sonds, Stocks, etc., 255,313 07 | 10,202 00 | Furniture and fixtures 4.450 00 |
| Total | of record, office building and lot, 47,500 00 ourniture and fixtures, 18,500 00 | Mortgages and Judgments of record, | Overdiants, 900 12 |
| urginal rand. 25,000 panear and takes paid. 26,000 panear and takes paid. 27,000 panear and takes paid. 28,000 panear an | verdrafts, III 87 | Other assets not included | Capital stock paid in, \$50,000 00 |
| methyden profile, less experience in the profile is the part of th | | curities above par, 947 50 | Undivided profits, less expenses and taxes paid. 10.602 50 |
| Signed of Triat under graphs of Trial under | individed profits, less ex- | LIABILITIES \$1,011,081 18 | Individual deposits |
| table). Journal of Trust Profits and Severage Commonwealth of Trust Profits and Severage Commonwealth of Trust Profits and Severage Commonwealth of Severage Commonwealth o | ndividual deposits subject to check (Exclusive of | Surplus Fund, 300,000 00 Individual deposits subject | Savings Fund de- |
| Grandstree of Trust 17,121 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | ings), 323,861 74 | Trust Funds and Sav- | Deposits, munici- |
| Grandstree of Trust 17,121 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | posit (Exclusive of Trust Funds and Savings), 245,762 27 eposits, saving fund. | Time Certificates of De- posit (Exclusive of Trust | Cashier's checks |
| of Primary Variations of Section of Depositing municipal. 25,000 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1 | (Evolucive of Trust | (Exclusive of Trust | Miscellaneous liabilities 210 00 |
| title protection of the reserve test, not in reserv | eposits, U. S. Postal Sav- | Deposits, municipal, 20,000 00 | Total,\$643,421 52 |
| mount of Trust Funds 1,2,253 76 mount of Trust Funds 4, 164 51 51 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 | ings, | Treasurer's and Continued 25,344 53 | phin, ss: I, Al K. Thomas, Cashier of the above |
| mount of Trust Funds 1,2,25.7 in sount of Trust Funds 4, 16.5 in sount of Trust Funds 4, 16.5 in sount of Trust Funds 5, 16.5 in sount of Trust Funds 5, 16.5 in sount of Trust Funds 1, 16.5 in sound | reasurer's Certified 795 00 | Other liabilities not in- | that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. |
| mount of Trust Funds 1,2,25.7 in sount of Trust Funds 4, 16.5 in sount of Trust Funds 4, 16.5 in sount of Trust Funds 5, 16.5 in sount of Trust Funds 5, 16.5 in sount of Trust Funds 1, 16.5 in sound | Checks outstanding, 13,809 99 | curities below par, 1,994 50 | (Signed) AL K. THOMAS, Cashier. |
| Total crust funds 180,014 90 CORPORTS TRUSTS 141 amount (i. a. face) CORPORTS TRUSTS 142 amount (i. a. face) CORPORTS TRUSTS 143 amount (i. a. face) CORPORTS TRUSTS 143 amount (i. a. face) CORPORTS TRUSTS 144 amount (i. a. face) CORPORTS TRUSTS 145 amount (i. a. face) Corports (i | mount of Trust Funds | | this 3d day of June, 1914. Signed) A. W. SWENGEL |
| Store is seen of company, do solemnity of the best of my knowledge and better the best of my knowledge and best of my knowledge an | uninvested, 8,404 67 | phin, ss: I, John C. Motter, Treasurer of the | My commission expires January 19, |
| Store is seen of company, do solemnity of the best of my knowledge and better the best of my knowledge and best of my knowledge an | Total trust funds, \$380,814 90 | swear that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and be- | Correct—Attest: [SEAL] (Signed) E. M. SIBLE. |
| Signed State of Company, do solemnly be also of Pennsylvania, County of Danis of Pennsylvania, County of Pennsylvania, at the System of Pennsylvania, at the Color of Pennsylvania, | otal amount (i. e. face value) of Trusts under | (Signed) JOHN C. MOTTER, | (Signed) DOHN A. AFFLECK, (Signed) E. A. HEFFELFINGER, |
| Signed of the control of Daniel of the control of Daniel of Sense of Daniel of Sense of Daniel of Sense of Daniel of Sense of Daniel Of | gages executed by Cor- porations to the Com- | Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of June, 1914. | Directors. |
| ## AND CONTROL OF THE CONDITION OF CONDITION | pany as Trustee to se- cure issues of corporate bonds, including Equip- | [Notarial Seal] Notary Public. My commission expires March 25 | REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF The HARRISBURG TRUST COMPANY, of Harrisburg, No. 16 South Second |
| (Signed) DAVID KAUFMAN (Signed) B. BURNS Directors (Signed) M. C. MILLER, REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF HE STREET ON THIS CONDITION OF HE STREET OF THE CONDITI | ment Trusts, \$1,932,500 00 ate of Pennsylvania, County of Dau- | Correct—Attest: | Street, of Dauphin County, Pennsylva- nia, at the close of business, June 1, |
| REPORT OF THE CONDITION BANK, of 122 and 1224 North Page 13, 114 North Page 14, 114 North Page 14 | I, H. O. Miller, Treasurer of the | | RESOURCES Reserve Fund: |
| Subsorbed and sworn to before programs is the day of June, 115 G. POTTS, 18 St. Bay of June, 1 | of. | | Cash, specie and |
| Signed JOINF PAPPAR Collectors Directors Director Directors Direct | (Signed) H. O. MILLER, Treasurer. | THE COMMERCIAL BANK, of Harris- burg, Pa., Nos. 1222 and 1924 North | proved reserve |
| Cash. specific and notes | (Signed) M. G. POTTS, | Third street, of Dauphin County, Penn- sylvania, at the close of business June | Nickels and cents, 601 79 Checks and cash items 5.749 12 |
| Due from approved reserve spatial contents. See the fire visit of mere and the contents of the | [Notarial Seal] Notary Public. | Cash specie and | Cos. not in reserve, 25,436 75 |
| REFORT OF THE CONDITION OF STEELY OF STEELY OF THE CONDITION OF STEELY OF STEELY OF THE CONDITION OF STEELY OF STE | (Signed) LOUIS DELLONE, | notes,\$18,397 00 Due from approved reserve agents, 43,307 53 | ial deposits, 10,000 00 |
| cellon, No. 1 North Front Street, of suphin County, Pennsylvania, at the section. No. 1 North Front Street, of suphin County, Pennsylvania, at the section. No. 1 North Front Street, of suphin County, Pennsylvania, at the section. Pennsylvania, at the section. No. 1 North Front Street, of suphin County, Pennsylvania, at the section. No. 1 North Front Street, of suphin County, Pennsylvania, County of David Street, and Constitution of the section. No. 1 North Front Street, of suphin County, Pennsylvania, County of David Street, Str | Directors. | \$61,704 53 | chased: Upon |
| notes, specie and complete and proved reserve 40,754 65 gail as ecurtiles at par, 9,750 00 class on call with collecteral, 12,338 00 class on call wit | HE STEELTON TRUST COMPANY, of celton, No. 1 North Front Street, of | Due from Banks and Trust Cos. not reserve, | Commercial \$8,600 00 |
| notes — \$13,122 50 notes — \$13,123 50 notes — \$13,122 50 notes — \$14,122 50 notes — \$14,1 | tuphin County, Pennsylvania, at the ose of business, June 1, 1914: RESOURCES | Assets held free, viz: Bills discounted: Upon one pame, \$10,702,00 | two c* more |
| Time coans with collateral, 12,380 age 12,280 age | eserve rund: | Upon two or | Loans upon call with cal |
| Same Securities Securitie | notes, \$13,122 50 broved reserve | Time loans with collateral 142,280 90 | Time loans with collat- |
| ckels and cents. 664 seeks and cash items. 747 75 leekers and | gal securities | Loans on call upon one name. 2637 00 | loans secured by bonds and mortgages 16.094 53 |
| Interest Commonwealth Commonwe | \$63 627 15 | more names, | Bonds, Stocks, etc., 219,685 00 |
| of consist with collateral, 49,368 cans without collateral, 49,460 collateral and lot. 106,373 decorated and surface with collateral, 49,460 collateral and lot. 106,373 decorated and surface with collateral, 49,460 collateral and lot. 106,373 decorated with collateral, 49,460 collateral and with collateral, 49,460 collateral and with collateral, 49,460 collateral and without collateral, 49,460 collateral and with collateral, 49,460 collateral and with collateral, 49,460 collateral, 40,460 collateral, 4 | ecks and cash items, 747 75 the from Banks and Trust | Bonds, Stocks, etc., Schedule | Other real estate 147 800 00 |
| Total, | ans upon call and with collateral, 173,995 83 | Mortgages and Judgments of record, Schedule D-2, 75,809 50 | Overdiants, 834 35 |
| record, specific control of the property of th | me loans with collateral, 29,398 65 ans without collateral, 49,406 00 nds, stocks, etc. | Furniture and fixtures, 8,181 55 Miscellaneous assets. | Capital stock paid in, \$400,000 00 |
| Total, \$557,696 87 bital stock paid in, \$125,000 00 bital stock pa | rtgages and judgments of ecord, 96,223 00 | Total,\$587,461 50 | expenses and taxes |
| pital stock paid in, ps. \$125,000 00 ferbius fund, \$15,000 00 ferbius fund, \$15,000 00 ferbius fund, \$15,000 00 ferbius fund, \$15,000 00 ferbius fund deposits subject to check (Exclusive of Frust Funds and Savings), \$135,245 55 ferbies funds), \$15,245 55 ferbies funds), \$15,245 55 ferbies funds), \$15,245 55 ferbies funds), \$15,000 00 ferbies funds, \$15,000 00 ferbies funds funds, \$15,000 00 ferbies funds funds, \$15,000 00 ferbies funds funds, \$15,000 00 ferbies funds, \$15,00 | rniture and fixtures, 1,400 00 | Capital stock paid in,\$121,650 00 | naid agree out |
| its subject to check of check of check of check of check of check of check (Exclusive of Crust Funds and Savings) as 135,245 55 of deposits. Exclusive of Trust Funds and Savings) 135,245 55 of check of check of check of check of check of check (Exclusive of Crust Funds and Savings) 135,245 55 of deposits. Exclusive of Trust Funds of certified funds of the control of the contro | Total,\$557,696 87 | Undivided profits, less expenses and taxes paid, 9,520 66 Individual depos- | sive of Trust Funds and Savings), 798,959 65 |
| Saving Fund and Savings) 135,245 55 posits, commonwealth of posits, saving fund, (Exclusive of Trust funds, assurers and certified posits, municipal, 7,780 44 posits, saving fund, (Exclusive of Trust Funds), 45,869 56 posits, saving fund, (Exclusive of Trust Funds), 45,869 56 posits, municipal, 7,780 44 posits, municipal, 7,780 45 posits, municipal, 7,780 46 posits, municipal, 7,780 47 posits, municipal, 7,780 47 posits, municipal, 7,780 47 posits, municipal, 7,780 48 posits, municipal, 7,780 49 posits, 10,000 00 posits, municipal, 7,780 49 posits, municipal, 7,780 49 posits, municipal, 7,780 49 posits, municipal, 7,780 49 posits, 10,000 00 posits, municipal, 7,780 49 posits, municipal, 7,780 | | check \$138 179 AF | posit (Exclusive of Trust Funds and Savings), 622.132 11 |
| Posits, Funds and Savings), 135,245 55 Deposits, commonwealth of Exclusive of Trust Evaluation of Trust Funds). 45,869 56 posits, municipal, 7,780 44 Cashier's checks outstanding, 15 00 pasurers and certified control of Trust Funds in 15 00 pasurers and certified control of Trust Funds in 15 00 pasurers and certified control of Trust Funds in 15 00 pasurers and certified checks outstanding, 25,863,213 87 pasurers and certified checks outstanding, 25,863,213 87 pasurers and certified checks outstanding, 459 78 pasurers and certified checks outstanding, 45,863,213 87 pasu | | Time certificates of deposit, 125,459 61 | of Pennsylvania, 328,514 26 Deposits, U. S. Postal |
| Exclusive of Trust Funds | Frust Funds and Savings), 135,245 55 ne certificates of deposit. | Deposits Com- | Savings 4 419 60 l |
| clustive of Trust Funds). 45.869 56 clashier's checks outstanding. 7580 44 clashier's and certified checks outstanding. 15 00 to Banks and Trust Cos. not reserve, 110.000 00 not reserve, 110.768 78 10.000 00 not reserve, 110.768 78 110.000 00 not reserve, 110.768 78 110.0 | Funds), 151,875 39 | Pennsylvania . 40,000 00 Deposits, munici- | |
| Due to Banks and Trust Cos. 385,508 06 not reserve. 10,768 78 10 into Trust Funds inside of Trust Funds invested. 10,768 78 10 investe | dusive of Trust Funds), 45,869 56 | Cashier's checks | Treasurer's and certified checks outstanding, 459 76 |
| Total \$\frac{1}{1}\$ tount of Trust Funds in- cested, \tau \frac{1}{2}\$ tours of Trust Funds in- cested, \tau \frac{1}{2}\$ to \tau \tau \frac{1}{2}\$ to \tau \tau \tau \frac{1}{2}\$ to \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau | easurers and 'certified checks outstanding | Due to Banks and Trust Cos 385,508 06 | Total,\$2,841,048 70 |
| nount of Trust Funds un- nvested | | not reserve, | Amount of Trust Funds |
| Total trust funds,\$111,426 24 and a solution for the above title of Pennsylvania, County of Dauthin, ss: 1. C. Z. Huffer, Cashier of the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, the best of my knowledge and sworn to before me this 4th day of June, 1914. 1. C. Z. Huffer, Cashier of the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, this 4th day of June, 1914. 1. C. Z. Huffer, Cashier of the above tatement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, this 4th day of June, 1914. 1. C. Z. Huffer, Cashier of the above tatement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, this 4th day of June, 1914. 1. C. Z. Huffer, Cashier of the above tatement is true to the deeds of trust or mort-gages executed by Corporation to the form that the above statement is true. 1. C. Z. Huffer, Cashier of the above that the above statement is true to the deeds of trust or mort-gages executed by Corporation to the form pany as Trustee to secure is session of Senate. 1. C. Z. Huffer, Cashier of the above that the above statement is true to the deeds of trust or mort-gages executed by Corporation to the form pany as Trustee to secure is session of Senate. 1. C. Z. Huffer, Cashier of the above that the above statement is true to the deeds of trust or mort-gages executed by Corporation to the form pany as Trustee to secure is session of Senate. 2. C. Huffer, Cashier of the above that the above statement is true to the deeds of trust or mort-gages executed by Corporation to the form pany as Trustee to secure is session of Senate. 2. C. Huffer, Cashier of the above statement is true to the deeds of trust or mort-gages executed by Corporation to the form pany as Trustee to secure is session of Senate. 2. C. Huffer, Cashier of the above statement is true to the deeds of trust or mort-gages executed by Corporation to the form pany as Trustee to secure is session of Senate. 2. C. Huffer, Cashier of the above statement is true to the deeds of trust or mort-gages executed by Corporation t | rested, \$105,628 00 | State of Pennsylvania, County of Day | 205,254 31 |
| Signed) C. Z. HUFFER. Sasse executed by Corporations to the Company do solemnly importance to the set of my knowledge and belief, Signed) GEO. L. BOLTON, Treasurer. Signed) Guardian Sasil. Notary Public. My commission expires at end of next Signed) Notary Sasse executed by Corporations to the Company as Trustee to secure issues of corporate bonds, including Equipment Trusts | nvested, 5,798 24 | I. C. Z Huffer, Cashier of the show | CORPORATE TRUSTS |
| I. Geo. L. Bolton, Treasurer of the over named Company do solemnly irm that the above statement is true the best of my knowledge and bellet, (Signed) GEO. L. BOLTON, Subscribed and sworn to before me to the best of my knowledge and bellet, (Signed) GEO. L. BOLTON, Subscribed and sworn to before me to the state of th | ate of Pennsylvania, County of Dau- phin, ss: | that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | value) of Trusts under deeds of trust or mort- |
| Signed) GEO. L. BOLTON, Subscribed and sworn to before me session of Senate. Signed) JOHN H. SNAVELY. Notary Public. Signed) D. W. SOHN. Commission expires April 17, 1915. Commission expires April 17, 1915. Commission expires Republic. Signed) D. W. SOHN. (Signed) H. A. ROBINSON. (Signed) H. A. ROBINSON. (Signed) Bonds, including Equip-bonds, including Equip-bonds | , Geo. L. Bolton, Treasurer of the | (Signed) C. Z. HUFFER | gages executed by Cor- porations to the Com- pany as Trustee to se- |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me session of Senate. (Signed) JOHN H. SNAVELY. (Notary Seal] Notary Public. (Signed) D. W. SOHN. (Signed) H. A. ROBINSON. | the best of my knowledge and belief. | this 4th day of June, 1914. (Signed) WALTER R. SOHN. | cure issues of corporate bonds, including Equip- |
| ts 4th day of June, 1914. (Signed) JOHN H. SNAVELY. (Notary Seal] Notary Public. Commission expires April 17, 1915. (Signed) H. A. ROBINSON. (Signed) IRA P. ROMBERGER. (Signed) RA P. ROMBERGER. | Treasurer. | My commission expires at end of next session of Senate. | ment Trusts,\$24,732,000 00 Total amount of Scurities deposited by Corpora- |
| rrect_Aftest: County of Bonney walls of Bonney | (Signed) JOHN H. SNAVELY. | Comment Attont. | tions with the Company as Trustee to secure is- |
| Signed) SAMUEL COUFFER. Signed) H. L. DRESS, Signed) W. E. ABERCROMBIE, Directors, Directors, Try Telegraph Want Ads. | rrect_Attest: | (Signed) IRA P. ROMBERGER, | State of Pennsylvania County of D |
| Directors. Try Telegraph Want Ads. swear that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and be- | (Signed) SAMUEL COUFFER, (Signed) H. L. DRESS, (Signed) W. E. AREBOROWS | Directors. | phin, ss: I, Geo. G. Carl, Treasurer of the |
| | Directors. | Try Telegraph Want Ads. | swear that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and be- |

BANK STATEMENTS

BANK STATEMENTS

Commonwealth Trust Co.

222 Market Street, Harrisburg, Pa.

CONDENSED STATEMENT, JUNE 1, 1914.

| | | | 7, 301112 1, |
|--|-----------|-------|--|
| RESOURC Cash and Cash Items, Oue from Banks, | \$132.564 | 77 80 | LIA Capital Stock Surplus Fund Undivided Pr |

k, \$250,000 00 d, 450,000 00 rofits, 40,979 69 ... 2,067,932 08 ks, ... 68 90 s, ... 17,096 39

\$2,826,077 06 TRUST DEPARTMENT

OFFICERS W. M. OGELSBY Vice-President and Trust Officer WILLIAM JENNINGS

W. GRANT RAUCH Assistant Secretary and Tre DIRECTORS

W. O. Hickok, 3rd William Jennings Christian W. Lynch William H. Metzger Robert H. Moffitt

Warwick M. Ogelsby Harry C. Ross Thomas W. Smallwood A. C. Staum John Fox Weiss*

W. H. METZGER



with collations and mortgages, with collations and mortgages, bounds and mortgages, bounds, bounds

State Highway Department
Harrisburg, Pa.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Department in the Capitol Buildsing, Harrisburg, Pa., until 10 o'clock so
on the morning of June 16, 1914, when o
bids will be publicly opened and scheduled, and the contract awarded as to soon thereafter as possible, for the reiconstruction of 15, 272 lineal feet of Asphaltic Bituminous Macadam (Penetration Method), 16 feet wide, situated in
Kennett Township, Chester County: I
Extending from the southeast borough line of Kennett Square to the Delaware a
State line, under the Act of Assembly approved May 31, 1911, P L 468. Plans and specifications may be seen at the i
office of the State Highway Department, Harrisburg; 1001 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia; 2117 Farmers' Bank i
Building, Pittsburgh, Pa. Each bid must be made upon a blank furnished so by the State Highway Department, accompanied by a certified check in the
sum of \$4000, and inclosed in a sepairate sealed envelope, which blank and i
envelope will be furnished upon request, marked: "PROPOSAL FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF ROAD IN
KENNETT TOWNSHIP, CHESTER
COUNTY." State of Pennsylvania, County
phin. ss:
I. Geo. G. Carl, Treasurer of the
above named Company, do solemnly
swear that the above statement is true
to the best of my knowledge and beto the best of my knowledge and belief.

GEO. G. CARL,

Treasurer.

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 5th day of June, 1914.

(Signed) CLINTON M. HERSHEY,

INotarial Seal.! Notary Public.

Commission expires January 25, 1915.

Correct—Attest:

(Signed) ED. S. HERMAN,

(Signed) ED. S. HERMAN,

(Signed) ED. S. Directors

be notified by the Secretary to a

be notified by the Secretary to a

LEGAL NOTICES

Try Telegraph Want Ads.

EDWARD M. BIGELOW, State Highway Commissioner.

NOTICE is hereby given that application will be made to the Public Service Commission, of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, by the DEODATE; AND HERSHEY STREET RAILWAY COMPANY for a certificate of Public Convenience evidencing the Commission's approval of (a) a crossing at grade, in Conewago Township, Dauphin County, Pa., located at the public road from Elizabethtown to Hockersville to Bachmansville; (b) to change the location of the public road from Elizabethtown to Hockersville to Bachmansville; (b) to change the location of the public road from Elizabethtown to Hockersville to Bachmansville; (b) to change the location of the public road from Elizabethtown to Hockersville by moving the same one hundred feet (100 ft), more or less, farther to the west from a point one hundred feet (100 ft), more or less, south of the division line between Conewago Township and Derry Township in Dauphin County, a distance of thirteen hundred (1,300) feet longitudinally, for the purpose of avoiding two grade crossings between the points of change designated, the public hearing on which will be held in the rooms of the Commission at Harrisburg, on Thursday, the 18th day of June, 1914, at 10 o'clock A. M., when and where all persons in interest may appear and be heard if they so desire.

DEODATE AND HERSHEY STREET RAILWAY COMPANY.

JOHN E. SNYDER,
Solicitor.

SEALED PROPOSALS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

State Highway Department
Harrisburg, Pa.
SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Department in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa. until 10 o'clock
on the morning of June 16, 1914, when
bids will be publicly opened and
scheduled, and the contract awarded as
soon thereafter as possible, for the reconstruction of 6,272 lineal feet of
Brick Block Paving, 16 feet wide, situated in Port Allegany Borough, McKean County: From the intersection
of Barrett Alley and Mill Street, via
Mill Street, to the bridge over Alleglaso from Arnold Avenue and Main
Street, via Main Street, to the north
borough line, under the Act of Assembly approved May 31, 1911, P. L.
468, Plans and specifications may be
seen at the office of the State Highway Department, Harrisburg: 1001
Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, 2117
Farmers Bank Building, Pittsburgh,
Frame, Warren, Pa. Each bler The
State Highway Department, accompanied by a certified check in the sum
of \$3000, and inclosed in a separate
construction of Froad In Port
ALLEGANY BOROUGH, McKEAN
COUNTY."

EDWARD M. BIGELOW,
State Highway Commissioner.

EDWARD M. BIGELOW,
State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL
State Highway Department
Harrisburg, Pa.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Department in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa., until 10 o'clock on the morning of June 16, 1914, when bids will be publicly opened and scheduled, and the contract awarded as soon thereafter as possible, for the reconstruction of 10,354 lineal feet of Asphaltic Bituminous Macadam (Penetration Method), 16 feet wide, situated in Abington and Cheltenham Townships, Montgomery County: Extending from the old York Road to the Church Road, under the Act of Assembly approved May 31, 1911, P. L. 468, Plans and specifications may be seen at the office of the State Highway Department, Harrisburg; 2117 Farmers Bank Building, Plitsburgh, and 1001 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pa. Each bid must be made upon a blank furnished by the State Highway Department, accompanied by a certified check in the sum of \$2,500, and inclosed in a separate sealed envelope, which blank and envelope will be furnished upon request, marked: "PROPOSAL FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF ROAD IN ABINGTON AND CHELTENHAM TOWNSHIPS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY."

EDWARD M. BIGELOW, State Highway Commissioner.

EDWARD M. BIGELOW, State Highway Commissioner.

EDWARD M. BIGELOW.
State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

State Highway Department
Highway Department of the State Highway Department in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa.
The proposals will be received at the office of the State Highway Department in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa.
The proposals will be received at the office of the State Highway Department in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa.
The proposals will be received at the office of the State Highway Department in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa.
The proposals will be publicly opened and she contract awarded as soon thereafter as possible, for the reconstruction of 3,107 lineal feet of Assphaltic Concrete on a telford foundation. It is a state Highway Department in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa., until 10 o'clock on the morning of June 16, 1914, when the work of the morning of June 16, 1914, when the send of the state Highway Department in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa., until 10 o'clock on the morning of June 16, 1914, when the morning of June 16, 1914, when the send of the state Highway bepartment in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa.

Excled PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Commissioner.

SEALED PROPOSALS

DECHAINS BOTH 14 CLASSES 14 BOTH 14 CLASSES Tech High Boys Addressed by Rev. Herman; Central Senior Herman; Cen

SEALED PROPOSALS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

State Highway Department
Harrisburg, Pa.

SEALED PROPOSALS will be received at the office of the State Highway Department in the Capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pa., until 10 o'clock on the morning of June 16, 1914, when bids will be publicly opened and scheduled, and the contract awarded as soon thereafter as possible, for the reconstruction of 5,270 lineal feet of Asphaltic Concrete on a concrete foundation, 16 feet wide, situated in Stewartstown, and the contract of the

tend a directors

South Horse and Cattle Show

Allow to collateral.

South Horse and Cattle Show at Bit College and included contraster, broaded and tend collateral.

South Horse and Cattle Show at Bit College and included contraster, broaded and tend collateral.

South Horse and Cattle Show at Bit College and included contraster, broaded and the ten years the south per contrast to the south per contrast to

FOR SALE FOR RENT FURNISHED ROOMS UNFURNISHED ROOMS

Cards neatly and attractively printed; can be secured at THE TELEGRAPH BUSINESS OFFICE 216 Federal Square

Try Telegraph Want Ads.

Central Apartment FOR RENT

3 rooms, bath and kitchen, city steam heat and water supplied. Newly renovated. Convenient in every way.

Now ready for occupancy.

Located at No. 32 N. 2nd St. Apply to

Commonwealth Trust Company Real Estate Department 222 MARKET STREET

MONEY

to loan in amounts of \$5 to \$200 to honest working people without bank credit at cheaper rates than the law of 1913 allows. Comparison of our rates, terms and methods of doing business with other loan offices will convince the most skeptical borrower that this is the place to come in time of need.

CO-OPERATIVE Loan & Investment Co.

204 Chestnut St.

OFFICE HOURS: m. to 6 p. m. Wednesday Saturday 8 a. m. to 9 p. m.

THE

EQUITABLE Will Lend You Money

To Housekeepers Work-

No red tape, bother or worry. You may have it to-day if you wish.

LEGAL RATES

EQUITABLE INVESTMENT COMPANY

Frank R. Leib & Son

Real Estate and Insurance

Office, No. 18 N. Third St.

HARRISBURG, PA. Offers the following property

FOR SALE

No. 1006 N. Second St., 3story brick dwelling, 10 rooms and bath; all improvements.

No. 209 State St., 3-story brick dwelling, 9 rooms and bath; all improvements.

No. 1411 and 1413 N. Third St., 3-story brick dwelling, 7 rooms, gas, water in kitchen.

FOR RENT

Fine Brick Residence facing Square, New Cumberland, Pa. Front porch, side entrance, all improvements.

NOTICE — Letters Testamentary of the Estate of Kate Cunkle, late of Har risburg, Pa., Dauphin county, Pa., de ceased, having been granted to the undersigned residing in Harrisburg Pa. all persons indebted to said Estate ar requested to make immediate payment and those having claims will present them for settlement.

JAMES R. DOWNIE,

517 Calder Street,
Executor.

EXECUTOR'S NOTICE — Letter Testamentary having been granted the undersigned upon the estate of Herman Astrich, late of the City of Harrisburg, deceased; all persons having claims against said estate will present the same, and all persons indebte to said estate will make immediat payment to me.

EXECUTOR'S NOTICE — Letter Testament of the control of

FOR RENT

New Modern Apartments 16 and 18 North Fourth Street

Apply J.L. Shearer, Jr.

Money to Loan

Profit-Sharing Loan Society